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Restorer	Index	Volume	63	-	May-June	2018-March-April	2019	

2018 MAFCA Literary Award Winners 
Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 15 
 
2018 MAFCA Newsletter, Website, Service Award Winners Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 44 
 
Accelerator Pedal Shaft 
“Accelerator Pedal Shaft Repair” George Erickson Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 57 illustration 
 
Amato, Brian 
“Hood Hinge Rod Insertion” Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 65 illustration 
 
Atchison, Richard 
“Brake Adjustment Tool” Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 32 photos 
 
Bales, Debra and Randy 
“Drive to the Summit of Burnett’s Mound” May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 28-29 photos 
 
Brake Adjustment 
“Brake Adjustment Procedures” Les Andrews Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 16-18 photos 
“Brake Adjustment Tool” Richard Atchison Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 32 photos 
 
“Bunn, Martin” 
“Can Your Car Stand the Cold?” Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 19-20 photos 
"Spare Parts You Should Carry” Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 30-31 
 
Brown, Peter 
“The 2018 Great Race in a Model A” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) photos p 16-19 
“Gas Tank Float Solder” Tiny Tips Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 57 illustrations 
 
Brust, Ken 
“Tulsa Club Celebrates 50 Years in a Big Way” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 22 photos 
 
Bylaws 
“Proposed Change to MAFCA Bylaws” BoD Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 29 
 
 
 
Carlson, David 
“The Jungle Trail and More” May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 22-24 photos 
 
Chapter Chatter (Column by Chapter Coordinator) 
Garth Shreading May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 37 
Garth Shreading Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 44 
Garth Shreading Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 52 
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Garth Shreading Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 44 
Garth Shreading Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 44 
Doug Linden Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 44 
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Chapter Directory 
Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 34-35 
 
Chapter News 
Reports and activities from MAFCA chapters in each issue. 
 
Cochiolo, Russ 
“My Foray into Model A Era Image Attire, on the Cheap” May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 33-35 photos 
 
Cover, Front 
1929 Station Wagon Vintage Canoe and Camping Trailer (Thomas Fitzgerald) Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) 
1931 Standard Fordor Slant Windshield (Steve Schmauch) photo by Mike Schneider Mar/April 2019 (63-6)s 
Crystal Garcia and 1931 Tudor (Isaiah Garcia) Jul/Aug (63-2) 
Rick Jensen’s 1930 Town Sedan at Lake Tahoe during National Convention Grand Tour (Andy Scheer)  

Jul/Aug 2018 (63-3) 
Route 66 Midway Point (T. Lindsay Baker) May/Jun 2018 (63-1) 
Tim Kelly’s Town Cars and Town Car Deliveries.(Andy Scheer) Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) 
 
Cover, Back 
1929 Cabriolet on Colorado’s Front Range (Dan Ewing) Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) 
Eric and JoAnne Johnson’s 1930 Station Wagon on the National Convention Grand Tour (Andy Scheer)  

Jul/Aug 2018 (63-3) 
Model A Snowmobile in Milton New Hampshire (Frank Kennedy) Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) 
Route 66 Sitgreaves Pass (Baker, Lindsay) May/Jun 2018 (63-1) 
Sonoma A’s and the Firestorm (Belon, Marc, Uhlig, Dave, and Cindy Omoth) Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) 
View from 50 ft. Ferris Wheel photo of Santa Clara Valley A’s (Mark Barrett) Mar/April 2019 (63-6) 
 
Cussler, Clive 
“He Drives a Model A” Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 39 photos  
 
Drivetrain Restoration 
“Learning Drivetrain Restoration at McPherson College” Sam Ewing Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 18 photos 
 
Eberle, Dick 
“Rules for Touring” May/Jun 2018 p 26 
 
Eckstein, Howard 
“Diagnosing Your Model A’s Misbehavior” Jan/Feb 2019 (63-6) p 9-11 photos 
“Don’t Blow a Gasket” (63-1) p 10-13 photos 
“A Drive-In, A Model A, and A Brilliant Practical Joke” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 34-35 
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En Vogue (Fashion Column) 
Lynette Marcione May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 38-39 
Lynette Marcione Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 38-39 
Lynette Marcione Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 38-39 
Lynette Marcione Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 38-39 
Lynette Marcione Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 38-39 
Lynette Marcione Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 38-39 
 
Era Fashion Update 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” (Peggy Gill) May/June 2018 (63-1) photo p 44 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update" (Peggy Gill) Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 40 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” (Diann Eason) Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 48 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” (Diann Eason) Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 40 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” (Diann Eason) Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 40 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” (Diann Eason) Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 40 
 
Erickson, George 
“Accelerator Pedal Shaft Repair” Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 57 illustration 
 
Events 
2018 National Awards Banquet (Tucson Model A Club) Event Write-Up, Registration Form, Waiver  

Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 8-10 
“2018 Model A Day VIII” Jim Thomas Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 24 photo 
2018 National Awards Banquet Registration Form & Waiver Jul/Aug 2018 (63-3) p 9-10 
2019 National Tour "Canyonlands” Write-up and Registration forms Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 8-10 
“Desert Splendor, 2018 National Awards Banquet” David Ramsower Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 11-15 photos 
“Sparks Advance; A wonderful week at the 2018 National Convention” Trudy Vestal Sep/Oct 2018  

(63-3) p 20-25 photos 
“Where Would You Like a National Convention” David White Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 29 
 
Ewing, Sam 
“A Wheat Farmer’s Car: From Workhorse to Family Treasure” Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 27-30 photos 
 
Fashion 
“My Foray into Model A Era Image Attire, on the Cheap” Russ Cochiolo May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 33-35 photos 
“Taking Your Measurements” Lois Przywitowski May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 27 
 
Fashion Judging 
“Fashion Judging” Lois Przywitowski Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 32-34 photos 
 
Fitzgerald, Thomas 
“It Started With a Station Wagon” Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 21-23 photos 
 
Foulk, Dan 
“A Day in the Life of the Bakersfield Model A Ford Club” Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 34 photos 
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Future MAFCA Events 
Board of Directors Meeting Dates, National and Regional Events Dates, In each issue p 7 
 
Gaskets 
“Don’t Blow a Gasket” Harold Eckstein (63-1) p 10-13 photos 
 
Gill, Peggy 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” (Peggy Gill) May/June 2018 (63-1) photo p 44 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update" (Peggy Gill) Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 40 
 
Grady, Bob and Janke, Alex 
“Let’s Get This Straight” Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 12-14 photos 
 
Hardman, Woody 
“One Tiny Screw” Mar/Apr 2019 (63-5) p 12 photos 
 
Hasler Jon 
“Resurrecting My Father’s Car” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 9-11 photos 
 
Hemphill, Hugh 
“Restoration For a New Generation” Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 25-28 photos 
"Tony’s Last Project” May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 20-21 
 
Hess, Bob 
“Vehicle Judging” Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 27 photos 
 
Index 
May/Jun 2018 (63-1) center insert 
 
International Model A Ford Day 2018 
Photo spread (Bruce Adams) Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 24-25 
 
Jackson, Jan 
“Touring the Oregon Trail” Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 22-23 photos 
 
James, Mike 
“Big Kansas Road Trip” Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 16-17 photos 
 
Johnson, Brad 
“My Model A Story” Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 13-15 photos 
 
Jones, Patti 
“Announcing New Judging Tests for Modified Class” Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 27 photos 
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Kennedy, Frank 
"Annual Model A Ford Dust-Off" Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 31-32 photos 
“Dashing Through the Snow in a Model A Snow Machine” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 32-33 photos 
 
LaVoy, John 
Capitol A’s Work on a CHP Car” Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 19-20 photos 
 
Letters to the Editor 
In each issue p 7 
 
MAFCA Board of Directors 
“2018 Board of Directors Candidates” BoD Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 40-41 
“Call for Nominees” Mike Kelly Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 33 
“Proposed Change to MAFCA Bylaws” BoD Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 29 
 
License Plate Bracket 
“An Alternative License Plate Bracket” Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 15 photos 
 
Linden, Doug 
“Model A Mishaps: Atomic Backfire!” Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 76 photo 
 
MAFCA Calendar 
Upcoming events, in each issue p 6 
 
MAFCA Financial Statement 
Statement of Activities and Changes in Net Assets for the Year Ending June 30, 2018 (Alex Janke)  

Jan/Feb (63-5) p 52 
 
MAFCA Membership Longevity 
Membership Longevity, Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 50-51 
 
MAFCA History 
(Andy Scheer) Jul/Aug, Sep/Oct, Nov/Dec (63-1-4) p 2 
Index Volume 63: 2018–2019, (Garth and Janet Shreading) Mar/Apr (63-6) 
 
MAFFI — Model A Ford Foundation, Inc. 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” Convertible Sedans at Museums (Jim Thomas) Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 41 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” Edstrom Car Collection Now at Museum (Jim Thomas) Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) 

photos p 41 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” Four Inducted into Model A Hall of Fame (Jim Thomas) Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) 

photos p 41 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” Model A Era Fashions at the Museum (Jim Thomas) Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 41 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” Rare Panel Delivery Now at Museum (Jim Thomas) Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) 

photos p 49 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” The Russian Model A GAZ Engine (Jim Thomas) May/June 2018 (63-1) photos 

p 45 
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Mahony, Ray 
“Only in a Model A, Australia Edition” May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 36 photos 
 
McArthur, David K. 
“The Ace Mechanic on Air-Conditioning” Nov/Dec 2018 p 12-14 photos 
"Adventures of Ace Mechanic” Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 42-43 photos 
 
Membership Moment 
Jay E. McCord May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 35 
Jay E. McCord Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 53 
Jay E. McCord Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 62 
Jay E. McCord Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 54 
Jay E. McCord Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 50 
Mike Kelly Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 50 
 
Miller, Jon 
“Radiator Removal” Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 11-14 photos 
 
Model A Adventures and Stories 
"The 2018 Great Race in a Model A” Ford Reiche & Peter Brown Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) photos p 16-19 
"2018’s Last Drive” Andy Scheer Mar/Apr 2019 (63-4) p 25 photos 
“A Drive-In, A Model A, and A Brilliant Practical Joke” Howard Eckstein Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 34-35 
“The Ace Mechanic on Air-Conditioning” David MacArthur Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) photos p 12-14 
"Adventures of Ace Mechanic” David K. McArthur Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 42-43 photos 
“Annual Model A Ford Dust Off" Frank Kennedy Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 31-32 photos 
“Big Kansas Road Trip” Mike James Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 16-17 photos 
“Catch A Wave” Paul Scherer Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 34-35 photos 
“Drive to the Summit of Burnett’s Mound” Debra and Randy Bales May/Jun (63-1) p 28-29 photos 
"The Firestorm” Cindy Omoth Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 15-18 photos 
"Friends and Hurricanes Go Together” Garth Shreading Jul/Aug 2018 p 19-21 photos  
“From Dust to Glory: Rough Riders in Eastern Oregon” John Trumbo Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 30-31 photos 
“He Drives a Model A” Clive Cussler Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 39 photos 
“High School Club Restoration Project: 1928 Phaeton Finds a New Home” Wilbert Smith, PhD. Jul/Aug 2018 

(63-2) p 11 
“High School Students Explore the Model A” Jim Wikkerink May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 25 photos 
“It Started With a Station Wagon” Thomas Fitzgerald Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 21-23 photo 
"The Jungle Trail and More” David Carlson May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 22-24 photos 
“Lessons from a First-Time Tour Leader” Vern Sybesma May/Jun (63-1) p 30-32 photos 
“Model A Mishaps: Atomic Backfire!” Doug Linden Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 76 photo 
“Model A Mishaps: Nuts!” Andy Scheer Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 23 photos 
“Old Route 66 in a Model A” T. Lindsay Baker May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 14-19  
“Only in a Model A, Australia Edition” Ray Mahony May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 36 photos 
“Prairie A’s Spring Tour” John Pratt Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 37-38 photos 
“Restoration for a New Generation” Hugh Hemphill Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 25-28 photos 
“Resurrecting My Father’s Car” Jon Hasler Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 9-11 photos 
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“South Dakota, Black Hills Thrills” Janet Webb Mar/Apr 2019 p 28-30 photos 
“Spare Parts You Should Carry”, "Martin Bunn” Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 30-31 
“Tony’s Last Project” Hugh Hemphill May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 20-21 
“Touring the Oregon Trail” Jan Jackson Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 22-23 photos  
“’Twas the Night Be-Ford Christmas” Derek Morton Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 21 
 
Model A Ford Youth Scholarship 
“Thank You” Sep/Oct 2017 photos p 36 
 
Model A Youth Restoration Awards 
“2018 Model A Youth Restoration Awards” Bob Moore Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 35-36 photos 
 
Model A Mishaps 
“Atomic Backfire!” Doug Linden Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 76 photo 
“Nuts!” Andy Scheer Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 23 photos 
“One Tiny Screw” Woody Hardman Mar/Apr 2019 (63-5) p 12 photos 
 
Moore, Bob 
“2018 Model A Youth Restoration Awards” Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 35-36 photos 
 
Morton, Derek 
“’Twas the Night Be-Ford Christmas” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 21 
 
Obituary 
Charlie Scott, March 14,1932-February 9, 2018 (63-1) p 8 photo 
 
Omoth, Cindy 
“The Firestorm” Jun-Jul 2018 (63-2) p 15-18 photos 
 
Naab, Ron 
“Checking for a Short Circuit” Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 57 illustration 
 
Out & About in our Model A’s (Photos and captions from MAFCA Members) 
May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 40-41 
Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 36-37 
Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 46-47 
Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 36-37 
Index Volume 63: 2018–2019 
Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 36-37 
Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 36-37 
 
Parsley, Kevin 
“My First MAFCA National Convention” Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 16-17 photos 
 
Pedersen, Alan 
“Tubular Shock Link Removal” Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 57 illustration 
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Plucker, Steve 
“Ford’s USA Assembly Plants: What Are They Now?” Mar/Apr 2019 p 21-24 photos 
 
Pratt, John 
“Prairie A’s Spring Tour” Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 37-38 photos 
 
Przywitowski, Lois 
“Taking Your Measurements” May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 27 
 
Radiator 
“Radiator Removal” Jon Miller Jul/Aug 2018 (63-3) p 11-14 photos 
 
Reiche, Ford 
“The 2018 Great Race in a Model A” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) photos p 16-19 
 
Scheer, Andy 
“2018’s Last Drive” Mar/Apr 2019 (63-4) p 25 photos  
“Model A Mishaps: Nuts!” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 23 photos 
“Town Cars and Town Car Deliveries” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 27-29 photos 
 
Scherer, Paul 
“Catch A Wave” Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 34-35 photos 
 
Shocks 
“Tubular Shock Link Removal” Alan Pedersen Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 57 illustration 
 
Sondenaa, Lynn 
“An Alternative License Plate Bracket” Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 15 photos 
"Making a Diagnostic Ground Point” May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 57 illustration 
 
Shreading, Garth 
“2018 National Convention Report” Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 26 photos 
"Friends and Hurricanes Go Together” Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 19-21 photos 
 
Shreading, Garth and Janet 
Index Volume 63: 2018–2019, Mar/Apr (63-6) insert 
 
Steering Column (Column by the club president) 
Doug Linden May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 3 
Doug Linden Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 3 
Doug Linden Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 3 
Doug Linden Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 3 
Doug Clayton Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 3 
Doug Clayton Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 3 
 
Sybesma, Vern 
“Lessons from a First-Time Tour Leader” May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 30-32 photos 
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Technical Q & A (Column by Technical Director) 
Jim Cannon May/June 2018 (63-1) p 4-5 
Jim Cannon Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 4-5 
Jim Cannon Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 4-5 
Jim Cannon Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 4-5 
Jim Cannon Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 4-5 
Bill Myers Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 4-5 
 
The Restorer 
“Statement of Ownership, Management, Circulation” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 44 
 
The Restorers Class 
“2018 National Convention Report” Garth Shreading Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 26 photos 
 
Thomas, Jim 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” May/June 2018 (63-1) photos p 45 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) photos p 45 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) photos p 45 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) photos p 45 
“Model A Day at the MAFFI Museum” Jim Thomas Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 24-25 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” Jim Thomas Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 41 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” Jim Thomas Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 41 
 
Tiny Tips (Helpful tips by MAFCA Members) 
“Accelerator Pedal Shaft Repair” George Erickson Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 57 illustration 
“Checking for a Short Circuit” Ron Naab Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 57 illustration 
“Gas Tank Float Solder” Peter Brown Nov/Dec 2019 (63-4) p 57 illustration 
“Hood Hinge Rod Insertion” Brian Amato Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 65 illustration  
“Making a Diagnostic Ground Point” Lynn Sondenaa May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 57 illustration 
“Tubular Shock Link Removal” Alan Pedersen Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 57 illustration 
 
Touring 
“Rules for Touring” Dick Eberle May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 26 
 
Trumbo, John 
“From Dust to Glory: Rough Riders in Eastern Oregon” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 30-31 photos 
 
Vehicle Judging 
“Announcing New Judging Tests for Modified Class” Patti Jones Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 27 photos 
“Electronic Scoring for Vehicle Judging” Bob Johnson Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 26-27 photos 
“Vehicle Judging” Bob Hess Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 27 photos 
“Vehicle Judging” Bob Hess Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 27 photos 
"Vehicle Judging" Photos and Points of Winning Cars and Owners Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 28-31 
 
Vestal, Trudy 
“Sparks Advance; A wonderful week at the 2018 National Convention” Sep/Oct 2018 (63-3) p 20-25 photos 
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Volkmer, Rich 
“Naper A’s Introduce New Member Welcome Packages” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 14 photos 
 
Walker, Bob 
“My Grandfather, Henry Ford, and Mr. Edison’s Dinner” Jan/Feb 2019 (63-5) p 33 
 
Webb, Janet 
“South Dakota, Black Hills Thrills” Mar/Apr 2019 p 28-30 photos 
 
White, David 
“Where Would You Like a National Convention?” Jul/Aug 2018 (63-2) p 29 
 
Wikkerink, Jim 
“High School Students Explore the Model A” May/Jun 2018 (63-1) p 25 photos 
 
Winkinhofer, Sherry 
“One, Two, Dress Up My Shoe” Mar/Apr 2019 (63-6) p 31-32 photos 
 
Williams, Lindy 
“Naper A’s Introduce New Member Welcome Packages” Nov/Dec 2018 (63-4) p 14 photos � 
 
Note: Index compiled by Happy Begg and edited by Rick Black, 2019. 


